
#1 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Charlotte Frank 7 SCOTT CITY 14.31  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 Courtney Carrol 7 LIBERAL EIS 14.50  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 Lyrica Villegas 6 ROLLA MIDD 14.90  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Fatima Raymundo 7 HUGOTON M 14.95  (NW) 6(3) 4

5 Ashtyn Reust 7 HUGOTON M 15.03  (NW) 6(4) 2

6 Brynley Nicole Olmstead 7 LIBERAL EIS 15.09  (NW) 6(5) 1

7 Joyful Renaye Pugh 7 LIBERAL EIS 15.21  (NW) 5(1)

8 Elliot Dunagon 7 SCOTT CITY 15.25  (NW) 5(2)

9 Chloe White 7 CIMARRON 15.26  (NW) 6(6)

10 Aubrey Martinez 7 HUGOTON M 15.48  (NW) 5(3)

11 Trynadee Miller 6 ROLLA MIDD 15.59  (NW) 3(1)

12 Joselynn Betance 7 HUGOTON M 15.74  (NW) 4(1)

13 Zoe Dohrmann 7 CIMARRON 15.75  (NW) 5(4)

14 Anesa Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 15.81  (NW) 5(5)

15 Alivia Grubbs 7 HUGOTON M 15.85  (NW) 2(2)

16 Teagan Jones 7 DODGE CITY 15.87  (NW) 3(2)

17 Sophia Wiggins 6 MOSCOW JU 15.90  (NW) 4(2)

18 Kayli Hernandez 7 CIMARRON 15.97  (NW) 5(6)

19 Viveca Drake 7 DODGE CITY 16.04  (NW) 6(7)

20 Brightyn McAnarney 6 ROLLA MIDD 16.13  (NW) 2(3)

21 Andrea Wieberg 7 DEERFIELD 16.16  (NW) 4(3)

22 Makynli Jackson 6 DEERFIELD 16.36  (NW) 4(4)

23 Elizabeth Garcia 6 ROLLA MIDD 16.64  (NW) 1(1)

24 Lia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M 16.69  (NW) 4(5)

25 Marin Daniels 7 MOSCOW JU 16.69  (NW) 4(6)

26 Yamilet Rivera 7 GUYMON JU 17.03  (NW) 1(2)

27 Mikalee Kuehler 6 MOSCOW JU 17.10  (NW) 3(3)

28 Ailin Moreno 7 DODGE CITY 17.38  (NW) 4(7)

29 Paislee Brown 7 SCOTT CITY 18.02  (NW) 5(7)

30 Jocelyn Acosta 7 KEPLEY MID 18.45  (NW) 3(4)

31 Anahi Flores-Torres 7 CIMARRON 18.64  (NW) 1(3)

32 Valeria Jasso 7 KEPLEY MID 19.17  (NW) 3(5)

33 Darina Santos 7 GUYMON JU 19.31  (NW) 3(6)

34 Fiowna Kleffmann 6 MOSCOW JU 19.47  (NW) 2(4)

35 Thalia Guerrero 7 KEPLEY MID 19.87  (NW) 2(5)

36 Millie Rojas 7 HUGOTON M 20.30  (NW) 3(7)

37 Mia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M 20.86  (NW) 1(4)

Lusarri Aylin Salinas 7 GUYMON JU DNS  (NW) 1

#2 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Reaghann Maravilla 8 HUGOTON M 13.62  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Adda Gossman 8 SCOTT CITY 13.63  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Victoria Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 14.46  (NW) 4(1) 6

4 Stephanie Ortega 8 LIBERAL EIS 14.50  (NW) 4(2) 4

5 Braylee Kraisinger 8 HUGOTON M 14.61  (NW) 4(3) 2

#2 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Aaliyah Munoz 8 HUGOTON M 14.63  (NW) 4(4) 1

7 Jaycee Burrows 8 HUGOTON M 14.82  (NW) 4(5)

8 Sarina Bose 8 SCOTT CITY 14.84  (NW) 5(3)

9 Zailea Naylor 8 SCOTT CITY 14.87  (NW) 5(4)

10 Fernanda Alaniz 8 SCOTT CITY 14.89  (NW) 5(5)

11 Raegan Seifriend 8 CIMARRON 14.96  (NW) 3(1)

12 Emma Martinez 8 HUGOTON M 15.04  (NW) 4(6)

13 Carlee Randolph 8 DEERFIELD 15.34  (NW) 3(2)

14 Jentry Baber 8 GUYMON JU 15.71  (NW) 3(3)

15 Chelsea Crawford 8 MOSCOW JU 15.82  (NW) 2(1)

16 Chloe Noel 8 GUYMON JU 15.85  (NW) 2(2)

17 Anayeli Lemus 8 DODGE CITY 15.93  (NW) 3(4)

18 Greisy Lopez 8 DEERFIELD 16.00  (NW) 3(5)

19 Mayra Moreno 8 DODGE CITY 16.19  (NW) 3(6)

20 Karlee Jarnagin 8 CIMARRON 16.52  (NW) 2(3)

21 Dulce Anguiano 8 DEERFIELD 16.65  (NW) 1(1)

22 Kileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 17.05  (NW) 4(7)

23 Ryleigh Miller 8 CIMARRON 17.08  (NW) 2(4)

24 Alyssa Rodriguez 8 DODGE CITY 17.25  (NW) 2(5)

25 Emily Parsons 8 HUGOTON M 18.34  (NW) 1(2)

26 Hayleigh Lane 8 KEPLEY MID 19.68  (NW) 1(3)

Ailyn Ramos 8 DODGE CITY DNS  (NW) 3

Aniya Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID DNS  (NW) 5

Melany Serrano 8 GUYMON JU NT  (NW) 1

Estrella Calleja 8 HUGOTON M NT  (NW) 1

#5 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Madison Goode 7 SCOTT CITY 29.47  (NW) 7(1) 10

2 Emma Pelton 7 DODGE CITY 30.25  (NW) 7(2) 8

3 Gentry Carter 7 LIBERAL EIS 30.50  (NW) 7(3) 6

4 Yazlin Gonzalez 7 HUGOTON M 30.68  (NW) 7(4) 4

5 Bryn Crisler 7 SCOTT CITY 31.19  (NW) 7(5) 2

6 Brynley Nicole Olmstead 7 LIBERAL EIS 31.41  (NW) 7(6) 1

7 Aubrey Martinez 7 HUGOTON M 31.79  (NW) 6(1)

8 Lyrica Villegas 6 ROLLA MIDD 32.28  (NW) 1(1)

9 Teagan Jones 7 DODGE CITY 32.63  (NW) 5(1)

10 Fatima Raymundo 7 HUGOTON M 32.81  (NW) 2(1)

11 Zoe Dohrmann 7 CIMARRON 33.07  (NW) 6(2)

12 Charlotte Wood 7 ROLLA MIDD 33.42  (NW) 1(2)

13 Preslie Berry 7 SCOTT CITY 33.46  (NW) 5(2)

14 Viveca Drake 7 DODGE CITY 33.56  (NW) 6(3)

15 Ailin Moreno 7 DODGE CITY 33.61  (NW) 5(3)

16 Emrie Scheve 7 CIMARRON 33.77  (NW) 4(1)

17 Alivia Grubbs 7 HUGOTON M 33.95  (NW) 6(4)

18 Makynli Jackson 6 DEERFIELD 34.43  (NW) 6(5)
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#5 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 Mikalee Kuehler 6 MOSCOW JU 34.60  (NW) 4(2)

20 Lia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M 34.91  (NW) 6(6)

21 Marin Daniels 7 MOSCOW JU 34.94  (NW) 4(3)

22 Conlee Eisenhour 7 HUGOTON M 34.97  (NW) 5(4)

23 Yarely Arevalos 7 LIBERAL EIS 35.12  (NW) 2(2)

24 Samantha Lebbin 7 SCOTT CITY 35.59  (NW) 5(5)

25 Nereida Flores 7 KEPLEY MID 35.62  (NW) 4(4)

26 Amy Jimenez 7 HUGOTON M 36.40  (NW) 1(3)

27 Aaliyah Arjona-Bueno 7 CIMARRON 36.40  (NW) 3(1)

28 Raelyn Conant 7 CIMARRON 36.62  (NW) 4(5)

29 Athena Kehn 7 KEPLEY MID 36.79  (NW) 2(3)

30 Lusarri Aylin Salinas 7 GUYMON JU 37.58  (NW) 1(4)

31 Temprynce Farmer 6 MOSCOW JU 38.05  (NW) 3(2)

32 Jocelyn Acosta 7 KEPLEY MID 39.31  (NW) 3(3)

33 Valeria Jasso 7 KEPLEY MID 39.87  (NW) 3(4)

34 Fiowna Kleffmann 6 MOSCOW JU 41.83  (NW) 3(5)

35 Darina Santos 7 GUYMON JU 43.65  (NW) 3(6)

36 Millie Rojas 7 HUGOTON M 43.80  (NW) 4(6)

Andrea Wieberg 7 DEERFIELD DNS  (NW) 5

#6 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Reaghann Maravilla 8 HUGOTON M 29.26  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Adda Gossman 8 SCOTT CITY 29.58  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Fallyn Farmer 8 GUYMON JU 31.45  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Aaliyah Munoz 8 HUGOTON M 31.79  (NW) 5(4) 4

5 Braylee Kraisinger 8 HUGOTON M 32.49  (NW) 4(1) 2

6 Sophia Goode 8 SCOTT CITY 32.53  (NW) 4(2) 1

7 Kaylee Shelman 8 HUGOTON M 32.60  (NW) 5(5)

8 Greisy Lopez 8 DEERFIELD 32.78  (NW) 4(3)

9 Sarina Bose 8 SCOTT CITY 32.81  (NW) 4(4)

10 Carlee Randolph 8 DEERFIELD 33.34  (NW) 4(5)

11 Zailea Naylor 8 SCOTT CITY 33.51  (NW) 5(6)

12 Emma Martinez 8 HUGOTON M 33.54  (NW) 2(1)

13 Raegan Seifriend 8 CIMARRON 33.55  (NW) 1(1)

14 Mayra Moreno 8 DODGE CITY 33.59  (NW) 3(1)

15 Aubrey Janae Rivera 8 LIBERAL EIS 33.87  (NW) 3(2)

16 Ailyn Ramos 8 DODGE CITY 33.95  (NW) 1(2)

17 Kathryn Brown 8 HUGOTON M 33.98  (NW) 3(3)

18 Keila Perez 8 GUYMON JU 34.07  (NW) 3(4)

19 Mia Mendez 8 CIMARRON 34.10  (NW) 3(5)

20 Anayeli Lemus 8 DODGE CITY 34.22  (NW) 4(6)

21 Sydney Lane 8 CIMARRON 34.59  (NW) 2(2)

22 Estrella Calleja 8 HUGOTON M 35.08  (NW) 2(3)

23 Chloe Noel 8 GUYMON JU 36.30  (NW) 3(6)

24 Kileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 36.90  (NW) 1(3)

#6 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
25 Karlee Jarnagin 8 CIMARRON 39.64  (NW) 2(4)

26 Paulette Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 39.73  (NW) 1(4)

#9 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Charlotte Frank 7 SCOTT CITY 1:08.09 5(1) 10

2 Abby Lightner 7 SCOTT CITY 1:13.94 5(2) 8

3 Sophia Wiggins 6 MOSCOW JU 1:13.97 4(1) 6

4 Bella Wilson 7 KEPLEY MID 1:15.21 5(3) 4

5 Dusti Harris 7 HUGOTON M 1:16.28 5(4) 2

6 Fatima Solis-Cruz 7 SCOTT CITY 1:16.83 5(5) 1

7 Samantha Lebbin 7 SCOTT CITY 1:17.79 4(2)

8 Trynadee Miller 6 ROLLA MIDD 1:18.60 1(1)

9 Makynli Jackson 6 DEERFIELD 1:19.35 4(3)

10 Conlee Eisenhour 7 HUGOTON M 1:19.83 3(1)

11 Brightyn McAnarney 6 ROLLA MIDD 1:20.79 3(2)

12 Bethsayra Martinez 7 HUGOTON M 1:21.98 4(4)

13 Breana Thi Phan 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:22.59 3(3)

14 Lilyana Bustillos 7 HUGOTON M 1:25.33 2(1)

15 Andrea Wieberg 7 DEERFIELD 1:25.45 4(5)

16 Ella Noelle Carr 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:27.49 3(4)

17 Bailey Gerrond 7 HUGOTON M 1:27.49 1(2)

18 Temprynce Farmer 6 MOSCOW JU 1:29.57 2(2)

19 Thalia Guerrero 7 KEPLEY MID 1:33.04 2(3)

20 Jocelyn Acosta 7 KEPLEY MID 1:36.59 2(4)

21 Darina Santos 7 GUYMON JU 1:42.32 2(5)

Mariah Reyes Moreno 7 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Silvia Robles 7 CIMARRON DNS 1

Marin Daniels 7 MOSCOW JU DNS 4

Addyson Keeler 7 CIMARRON DNS 5

#10 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Reaghann Maravilla 8 HUGOTON M 1:09.56 4(1) 10

2 Victoria Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 1:11.12 3(1) 8

3 Jaycee Burrows 8 HUGOTON M 1:14.32 4(2) 6

4 Camila Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 1:14.59 3(2) 4

5 Kimber Butler 8 GUYMON JU 1:16.21 4(3) 2

6 Carlee Randolph 8 DEERFIELD 1:17.18 3(3) 1

7 Avery Garrett 8 DODGE CITY 1:17.55 4(4)

8 Estrella Calleja 8 HUGOTON M 1:17.70 3(4)

9 Keila Perez 8 GUYMON JU 1:19.38 4(5)

10 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M 1:19.75 3(5)

11 Kileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 1:20.59 2(1)

12 Zoey Meyer 8 HUGOTON M 1:22.82 3(6)

13 Jaylin Gonzales 8 LIBERAL EIS 1:25.39 2(2)
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#10 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 Kassandra Duenas 8 ROLLA MIDD 1:29.95 1(1)

15 Damaris Josefa-Morente 8 GUYMON JU 1:31.65 2(3)

16 Faith Aranda 8 ROLLA MIDD 1:36.31 1(2)

MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Raegan Seifriend 8 CIMARRON DNS 1

Sydney Lane 8 CIMARRON DNS 2

#13 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Elliot Dunagon 7 SCOTT CITY 2:51.24 10

2 Avery Anderson 6 MOSCOW JU 2:54.92 8

3 Ryan Nichols 7 DODGE CITY 2:56.14 6

4 Clara Yeager 7 CIMARRON 2:59.61 4

5 Ashle Villarreal 7 SCOTT CITY 3:00.94 2

6 Adalyn Perez 7 GUYMON JU 3:04.03 1

7 Viviana Pablo 7 DODGE CITY 3:04.97

8 Harper Riddlesperger 7 HUGOTON M 3:05.26

9 Paula Baten 7 DODGE CITY 3:06.89

10 Paisley Huckins 7 GUYMON JU 3:07.82

11 Sofia Paredes 7 SCOTT CITY 3:11.38

12 Amy Jimenez 7 HUGOTON M 3:18.56

13 Paislee Brown 7 SCOTT CITY 3:20.32

14 Kambelle Louree-Lee Colvin 7 LIBERAL EIS 3:21.70

15 Yanely Juanita Gutierrez Garcia 7 LIBERAL EIS 3:42.12

16 Adelyn Landon 7 DEERFIELD 3:48.06

Noemi Banuelos-Aparicio 7 DODGE CITY DNS

Addyson Keeler 7 CIMARRON DNS

#14 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kenzi Pike 8 HUGOTON M 2:56.91 10

2 Cruz Ramos 8 DODGE CITY 2:59.33 8

3 Madelynn Rodriguez 8 GUYMON JU 3:01.62 6

4 Kimber Butler 8 GUYMON JU 3:03.57 4

5 Camila Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 3:05.54 2

6 Janette Sanchez 8 DODGE CITY 3:07.57 1

7 Baily Cramer 8 SCOTT CITY 3:07.75

8 Adryana Herig 8 CIMARRON 3:08.57

9 Jennifer Gutierrez-Solis 8 GUYMON JU 3:09.78

10 Hadleigh Ames 8 SCOTT CITY 3:11.07

11 Aubrey Torres 8 DODGE CITY 3:11.97

12 Ciara Anton 8 HUGOTON M 3:12.61

13 Galicia Novelo 8 HUGOTON M 3:13.22

14 Khloe Roland 8 MOSCOW JU 3:17.26

15 Jaylin Gonzales 8 LIBERAL EIS 3:28.69

16 Everlee Faith Colter 8 LIBERAL EIS 3:28.93

#14 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
17 Lluvia Armenta 8 KEPLEY MID 4:01.82

Astrid Rodriguez 8 SCOTT CITY DNS

#17 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Paloma Treto 7 DODGE CITY 6:17.95 10

2 Avery Anderson 6 MOSCOW JU 6:25.17 8

3 Jozlynn Heinrich 7 SCOTT CITY 6:27.08 6

4 Maryali Armendariz 7 SCOTT CITY 6:33.67 4

5 Kambelle Louree-Lee Colvin 7 LIBERAL EIS 6:40.55 2

6 Clara Yeager 7 CIMARRON 6:50.03 1

7 Danna Carcamo 7 DODGE CITY 6:52.25

8 Paula Baten 7 DODGE CITY 6:53.16

9 Amy Jimenez 7 HUGOTON M 7:06.73

10 Reaya Statzer 7 CIMARRON 7:09.44

11 Dawsyn Gordon 7 CIMARRON 7:16.13

12 Melanie Alvarado 7 SCOTT CITY 7:19.92

13 Addison  Duran 7 LIBERAL EIS 7:49.05

14 Yanely Juanita Gutierrez Garcia 7 LIBERAL EIS 8:03.38

15 Adelyn Landon 7 DEERFIELD 8:11.68

16 Athena Kehn 7 KEPLEY MID 8:15.34

#18 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Avery Garrett 8 DODGE CITY 6:22.95 10

2 Ella Kough 8 SCOTT CITY 6:29.48 8

3 Greisy Lopez 8 DEERFIELD 6:45.64 6

4 Adryana Herig 8 CIMARRON 6:53.96 4

5 Luisa Guerra 8 DODGE CITY 7:01.24 2

6 Khloe Roland 8 MOSCOW JU 7:06.49 1

7 Ciara Anton 8 HUGOTON M 7:08.24

8 Avery Carter 8 SCOTT CITY 7:09.26

9 Janette Sanchez 8 DODGE CITY 7:14.34

10 Aubrey Torres 8 DODGE CITY 7:19.60

11 Galicia Novelo 8 HUGOTON M 7:22.59

12 Patty Zizumbo 8 HUGOTON M 7:48.28

13 Madelyn Vermillion 8 LIBERAL EIS 8:35.88

#21 Girls 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Maryali Armendariz 7 SCOTT CITY 14:11.92 10

2J Piper James 7 SCOTT CITY 16:05.26 8

3J Reaya Statzer 7 CIMARRON 14:47.17 6

4J Anni Harris 7 SCOTT CITY 14:59.99 4

5 Bailey Gerrond 7 HUGOTON M 18:20.81 2
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#22 Girls 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kenzi Pike 8 HUGOTON M 13:22.59 10

2 Rileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 15:30.05 8

3 Hadleigh Ames 8 SCOTT CITY 15:39.61 6

4 Avery Carter 8 SCOTT CITY 16:03.08 4

#25 Girls 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kambry Cook 7 SCOTT CITY 19.28  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Wendy Aguilar 7 HUGOTON M 19.86  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Bryn Crisler 7 SCOTT CITY 19.91  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Gentry Carter 7 LIBERAL EIS 20.39  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 Dulce Alarcon 7 SCOTT CITY 20.91  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Kaylee Montanez 7 GUYMON JU 21.17  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Lexi DeeMarie Rios 7 LIBERAL EIS 21.50  (NW) 1(2)

8 Bethsayra Martinez 7 HUGOTON M 22.81  (NW) 1(3)

9 Emma Wing 7 GUYMON JU 24.23  (NW) 1(4)

10 Ava Hughes 7 SCOTT CITY 26.69  (NW) 1(5)

#26 Girls 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Fernanda Alaniz 8 SCOTT CITY 19.35  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Vanessa Aragonez 8 GUYMON JU 19.92  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Victoria Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 20.02  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Aniya Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 20.36  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Reaghann Maravilla 8 HUGOTON M 21.28  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Everlee Faith Colter 8 LIBERAL EIS 21.47  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Rachelle Groves 8 LIBERAL EIS 22.10  (NW) 1(2)

8 Kileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 26.57  (NW) 1(3)

#29 Girls 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kambry Cook 7 SCOTT CITY 33.98  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Wendy Aguilar 7 HUGOTON M 37.26  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Lexi DeeMarie Rios 7 LIBERAL EIS 37.47  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Fatima Solis-Cruz 7 SCOTT CITY 37.71  (NW) 1(2) 4

5 Dulce Alarcon 7 SCOTT CITY 37.75  (NW) 2(3) 2

6 Alizah Ortega 7 GUYMON JU 38.11  (NW) 1(3) 1

7 Addyson Keeler 7 CIMARRON 38.35  (NW) 1(4)

8 Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS 39.34  (NW) 2(4)

9 Emma Wing 7 GUYMON JU 41.83  (NW) 1(5)

10 Ava Hughes 7 SCOTT CITY 42.94  (NW) 2(5)

#30 Girls 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aniya Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 34.39  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Adda Gossman 8 SCOTT CITY 34.82  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Fernanda Alaniz 8 SCOTT CITY 35.65  (NW) 2(3) 6

#30 Girls 200m Hurdles (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Jocelyn Hernandez 8 GUYMON JU 36.30  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Faith Peterson 8 GUYMON JU 36.71  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 Stephanie Ortega 8 LIBERAL EIS 37.42  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Lilly Johnson 8 HUGOTON M 42.74  (NW) 1(2)

8 Paulette Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 43.15  (NW) 1(3)

9 Estrella Calleja 8 HUGOTON M 43.85  (NW) 1(4)

Zayla Hunsaker 8 CIMARRON DNS  (NW) 1

#33 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 57.08 2(1) 10

2 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (B) 59.59 2(2) 8

3 CIMARRON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 59.92 1(1) 6

4 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:00.04 2(3) 4

5 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:00.11 2(4) 2

6 ROLLA MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:00.84 1(2) 1

7 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:00.87 2(5)

8 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:02.95 2(6)

MOSCOW JUNIOR HIGH (A) DNS 1

#34 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 57.13 10

2 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (A) 59.21 8

3 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 59.24 6

4 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 59.96 4

5 CIMARRON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:01.64 2

6 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:03.05 1

#37 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:04.63 10

2 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:05.65 8

3 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (A) 2:06.41 6

4 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:09.97 4

5 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:10.58 2

6 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:17.63 1

#38 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (B) 2:05.84 10

2 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:06.61 8

3 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:06.84 6

4 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:11.64 4

5 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:11.94 2
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#41 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:37.57 2(1) 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:52.59 2(2) 8

3 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (B) 5:05.22 2(3) 6

4 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:10.49 2(4) 4

5 MOSCOW JUNIOR HIGH (A) 5:16.97 1(1) 2

6 CIMARRON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:28.75 1(2) 1

7 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:30.30 2(5)

8 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 5:38.97 1(3)

#42 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:48.89 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:51.87 8

3 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (A) 5:00.30 6

4 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 5:04.97 4

LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) DNS

#48 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 11:54.20 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 12:41.51 8

3 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 13:21.98 6

4 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 13:37.59 4

5 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (B) 13:47.66 2

6 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 15:13.06 1

#47 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 11:42.20 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 12:22.86 8

3 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (A) 12:28.02 6

4 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 13:09.42 4

5 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 14:38.14 2

#61 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J Madison Goode 7 SCOTT CITY 4' 6" 10

2J Courtney Carrol 7 LIBERAL EIS 4' 6" 8

3J Emrie Scheve 7 CIMARRON 4' 2" 6

4J Elliot Dunagon 7 SCOTT CITY 4' 0" 4

5J Devyn Avery Horyna 7 LIBERAL EIS 4' 0" 2

6J Talyn Armstrong 7 SCOTT CITY 3' 10" 1

7J Dusti Harris 7 HUGOTON M3' 10"

8 Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS 3' 8"

8 Conlee Eisenhour 7 HUGOTON M3' 8"

Wendy Aguilar 7 HUGOTON MNH

#62 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Khloe Roland 8 MOSCOW JU4' 6" 10

2 Melany Peregrino 8 GUYMON JU 4' 4" 8

3J Kathryn Brown 8 HUGOTON M4' 0" 6

4J Rileigh Wilson 8 KEPLEY MID 4' 0" 4

5J Aniya Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 3' 10" 2

6J Ella Kough 8 SCOTT CITY 3' 10" 1

7 Sydney Lane 8 CIMARRON 3' 8"

Lluvia Armenta 8 KEPLEY MID NH

Keila Perez 8 GUYMON JU NH

Lenzy Golembowski 8 SCOTT CITY DNS

#85 Girls Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Madison Goode 7 SCOTT CITY 9' 0" 10

2 Bryn Crisler 7 SCOTT CITY 6' 6" 8

3 Clara Yeager 7 CIMARRON 6' 0" 5

3 Charlotte Frank 7 SCOTT CITY 6' 0" 5

5J Chloe White 7 CIMARRON 5' 6" 2

6J Anesa Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 5' 6" 1

7 Dawsyn Gordon 7 CIMARRON 5' 0"

#86 Girls Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hadleigh Ames 8 SCOTT CITY 8' 0" 10

2 Mia Mendez 8 CIMARRON 7' 0" 8

3 Karlee Jarnagin 8 CIMARRON 6' 0" 6

4J Jentry Baber 8 GUYMON JU 5' 6" 4

5J Fallyn Farmer 8 GUYMON JU 5' 6" 2

Sophia Goode 8 SCOTT CITY NH

#69 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Yazlin Gonzalez 7 HUGOTON M13' 1"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Emmy Haar 7 HUGOTON M12' 9"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Joselynn Betance 7 HUGOTON M12' 83 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Courtney Carrol 7 LIBERAL EIS 12' 73 /4  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 Aleska McDowell 7 GUYMON JU 12' 51 /4  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS 12' 21 /4  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Avery Anderson 6 MOSCOW JU11' 101 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 Anesa Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 11' 71 /2  (NW) 2(7)

9 Trynadee Miller 6 ROLLA MIDD11' 61 /2  (NW) 1(2)

10 Bristol Britton 7 KEPLEY MID 11' 53 /4  (NW) 2(8)

11 Andrea Wieberg 7 DEERFIELD 11' 51 /2  (NW) 2(9)

12 Kayli Hernandez 7 CIMARRON 11' 21 /4  (NW) 2(10)

13 Devyn Avery Horyna 7 LIBERAL EIS 11' 2"  (NW) 2(11)

14 Alivia Grubbs 7 HUGOTON M11' 01 /2  (NW) 1(3)

15 Brightyn McAnarney 6 ROLLA MIDD10' 113 /4  (NW) 1(4)
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#69 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 Silvia Robles 7 CIMARRON 10' 63 /4  (NW) 1(5)

17 Makynli Jackson 6 DEERFIELD 10' 61 /2  (NW) 2(12)

18 Anahi Flores-Torres 7 CIMARRON 10' 01 /2  (NW) 2(13)

19 Aaliyah Arjona-Bueno 7 CIMARRON 10' 01 /4  (NW) 1(6)

20 Marin Daniels 7 MOSCOW JU10' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

21 Anni Harris 7 SCOTT CITY 9' 11"  (NW) 1(8)

22 Lia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M9' 1"  (NW) 1(9)

23 Kenna Allen 7 SCOTT CITY 8' 3"  (NW) 1(10)

24 Sophia Wiggins 6 MOSCOW JU8' 2"  (NW) 1(11)

25 Mikalee Kuehler 6 MOSCOW JU5' 5"  (NW) 1(12)

Lilyana Bustillos 7 HUGOTON MDNS  (NW) 1

Adalyn Perez 7 GUYMON JU DNS  (NW) 1

Aubrey Martinez 7 HUGOTON MDNS  (NW) 2

#70 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kaylee Shelman 8 HUGOTON M13' 5"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Sophia Goode 8 SCOTT CITY 13' 33 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Jaycee Burrows 8 HUGOTON M13' 11 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Aaliyah Munoz 8 HUGOTON M13' 1"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Maddie Williams 8 HUGOTON M12' 91 /2  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Victoria Martinez 8 KEPLEY MID 12' 83 /4  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Kynleigh Hickey 8 SCOTT CITY 12' 21 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 Rachelle Groves 8 LIBERAL EIS 11' 113 /4  (NW) 2(7)

9 Adalyn Perez 7 GUYMON JU 11' 53 /4  (NW) 1(2)

10 Raegan Seifriend 8 CIMARRON 11' 4"  (NW) 2(8)

11 Khloe Roland 8 MOSCOW JU11' 21 /2  (NW) 1(3)

12 Dulce Anguiano 8 DEERFIELD 11' 0"  (NW) 2(9)

13 Sydney Lane 8 CIMARRON 10' 61 /2  (NW) 1(4)

13 Adryana Herig 8 CIMARRON 10' 61 /2  (NW) 1(4)

15 Faith Aranda 8 ROLLA MIDD10' 31 /2  (NW) 1(6)

16 Alyssa Rodriguez 8 DODGE CITY9' 63 /4  (NW) 1(7)

17 Ryleigh Miller 8 CIMARRON 9' 6"  (NW) 2(10)

18 Anayeli Lemus 8 DODGE CITY9' 5"  (NW) 1(8)

19 Kassandra Duenas 8 ROLLA MIDD8' 113 /4  (NW) 1(9)

MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS  (NW) 1

Aleska McDowell 7 GUYMON JU DNS  (NW) 2

#73 Girls Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Chloe White 7 CIMARRON 27' 4"  (NW) 10

2 Joselynn Betance 7 HUGOTON M27' 31 /4  (NW) 8

3 Ziah Addison Clifton 7 LIBERAL EIS 26' 81 /2  (NW) 6

4 Devyn Avery Horyna 7 LIBERAL EIS 25' 81 /2  (NW) 4

5 Harper Riddlesperger 7 HUGOTON M24' 73 /4  (NW) 2

6 Emrie Scheve 7 CIMARRON 24' 5"  (NW) 1

#73 Girls Triple Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 Joyful Renaye Pugh 7 LIBERAL EIS 23' 53 /4  (NW)

8 Paige Fisher 7 SCOTT CITY 21' 81 /4  (NW)

Abby Lightner 7 SCOTT CITY DNS  (NW)

#74 Girls Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Mia Mendez 8 CIMARRON 27' 61 /2  (NW) 10

2 Kathryn Brown 8 HUGOTON M26' 71 /2  (NW) 8

3 Lilly Johnson 8 HUGOTON M25' 11 /2  (NW) 6

4 Zoey Meyer 8 HUGOTON M24' 71 /2  (NW) 4

5 Kassandra Duenas 8 ROLLA MIDD20' 31 /2  (NW) 2

Kynleigh Hickey 8 SCOTT CITY DNS  (NW)

#77 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Elizabeth Garcia 6 ROLLA MIDD31' 5" 2(1) 10

2 Lyrica Villegas 6 ROLLA MIDD29' 01 /2 1(1) 8

3 Bailey Gerrond 7 HUGOTON M27' 81 /2 2(2) 6

4 Juliette Torres 7 GUYMON JU 27' 53 /4 2(3) 4

5 Zoe Dohrmann 7 CIMARRON 27' 11 /4 2(4) 2

6 Elizabeth Casasola 7 DODGE CITY26' 103 /4 2(5) 1

7 Fatima Raymundo 7 HUGOTON M26' 21 /2 2(6)

8 Ella Noelle Carr 7 LIBERAL EIS 25' 31 /2 2(7)

9 Yamile Balderrama 7 KEPLEY MID 25' 31 /4 2(8)

10 Joslyn Frohlich 7 SCOTT CITY 24' 101 /4 2(9)

11 Raelyn Conant 7 CIMARRON 24' 33 /4 2(10)

12 Leia Harper 6 DEERFIELD 23' 91 /4 2(11)

12 Jennifer Zavalza 7 GUYMON JU 23' 91 /4 2(11)

14 Kaycee Tuttle 7 GUYMON JU 23' 83 /4 1(2)

15 Mia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M23' 21 /4 2(13)

16 Sari Elizabeth Renee Saint Joh 7 LIBERAL EIS 23' 01 /2 1(3)

17 Sofia Contreras 7 SCOTT CITY 22' 10" 2(14)

18 Piper James 7 SCOTT CITY 21' 111 /4 1(4)

19 Shalee Harlow Blanton 7 LIBERAL EIS 21' 4" 1(5)

20 Miranda Medina 7 KEPLEY MID 20' 01 /2 1(6)

21 Silvia Robles 7 CIMARRON 19' 71 /2 1(7)

22 Yamilet Rivera 7 GUYMON JU 19' 61 /2 1(8)

23 Charlotte Wood 7 ROLLA MIDD18' 41 /2 1(9)

24 Allisyn Browning 6 DEERFIELD 18' 1" 1(10)

25 Jaisa Irvin 7 SCOTT CITY 17' 93 /4 1(11)

26 Allena Snook 6 MOSCOW JU17' 21 /4 1(12)

27 Alexis Wehkamp 7 CIMARRON 13' 111 /4 1(13)

Haleigh Howell 6 DEERFIELD DNS 1

Idalia Renteria 7 KEPLEY MID DNS 2
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#78 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Yarah Martinez 8 LIBERAL EIS 29' 73 /4 2(1) 10

2 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M29' 5" 2(2) 8

3 Dulce Anguiano 8 DEERFIELD 28' 4" 2(3) 6

4 Zayla Hunsaker 8 CIMARRON 28' 23 /4 2(4) 4

5 Brinlee Austin 8 HUGOTON M26' 83 /4 2(5) 2

6 Caileah Stelzer 8 GUYMON JU 26' 7" 2(6) 1

7 Madelynn Rodriguez 8 GUYMON JU 26' 4" 2(7)

8 Yuli Escobedo 8 SCOTT CITY 26' 33 /4 2(8)

9 Phebe Trout 8 SCOTT CITY 25' 10" 2(9)

10 Kandrey Chadick 8 GUYMON JU 24' 61 /2 1(1)

11 Samantha Romero 8 HUGOTON M23' 10" 2(10)

12 Evanelen Rojas 8 SCOTT CITY 23' 61 /2 2(11)

13 Chelsea Crawford 8 MOSCOW JU23' 03 /4 1(2)

14 Betty Selfridge 8 SCOTT CITY 22' 111 /2 1(3)

15 Ximena Eggers 8 GUYMON JU 22' 21 /4 1(4)

16 Patty Zizumbo 8 HUGOTON M20' 10" 1(5)

17 Natalie Landeros 8 KEPLEY MID 20' 63 /4 2(12)

18 Cassandra Villa 8 HUGOTON M20' 41 /2 1(6)

19 Keren Enamorado 8 KEPLEY MID 18' 8" 1(7)

20 Verchy Trejo 8 HUGOTON M17' 8" 1(8)

21 Olivia Tarbet 8 KEPLEY MID 15' 61 /4 1(9)

22 Hayleigh Lane 8 KEPLEY MID 14' 111 /4 1(10)

MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Anna Perez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#81 Girls Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jennifer Zavalza 7 GUYMON JU 75' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Elizabeth Garcia 6 ROLLA MIDD70' 2" 1(1) 8

3 Leia Harper 6 DEERFIELD 68' 7" 2(2) 6

4 Elizabeth Casasola 7 DODGE CITY66' 7" 2(3) 4

5 Juliette Torres 7 GUYMON JU 61' 11" 2(4) 2

6 Kaycee Tuttle 7 GUYMON JU 60' 8" 2(5) 1

7 Allisyn Browning 6 DEERFIELD 53' 8" 1(2)

8 Yamilet Rivera 7 GUYMON JU 53' 7" 1(3)

9 Sofia Contreras 7 SCOTT CITY 52' 11" 2(6)

10 Sari Elizabeth Renee Saint Joh 7 LIBERAL EIS 48' 9" 1(4)

10 Cristal Ibarra 7 LIBERAL EIS 48' 9" 1(4)

12 Mia Tinoco 7 HUGOTON M48' 7" 2(7)

13 Paige Fisher 7 SCOTT CITY 47' 10" 2(8)

14 Joslyn Frohlich 7 SCOTT CITY 46' 8" 1(6)

15 Jaisa Irvin 7 SCOTT CITY 45' 4" 2(9)

16 Yamile Balderrama 7 KEPLEY MID 42' 6" 2(10)

17 Ella Noelle Carr 7 LIBERAL EIS 41' 8" 1(7)

18 Alexis Wehkamp 7 CIMARRON 39' 10" 1(8)

19 Allena Snook 6 MOSCOW JU37' 1" 1(9)

#81 Girls Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 Miranda Medina 7 KEPLEY MID 29' 0" 1(10)

Haleigh Howell 6 DEERFIELD DNS 1

Idalia Renteria 7 KEPLEY MID DNS 2

#82 Girls Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Caileah Stelzer 8 GUYMON JU 77' 6" 2(1) 10

2 Kandrey Chadick 8 GUYMON JU 68' 10" 2(2) 8

3 Phebe Trout 8 SCOTT CITY 67' 7" 2(3) 6

4 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M66' 8" 2(4) 4

5 Brinlee Austin 8 HUGOTON M59' 51 /2 2(5) 2

6 Chelsea Crawford 8 MOSCOW JU57' 71 /2 2(6) 1

7 Itzel Montepeque 8 GUYMON JU 57' 2" 2(7)

8 Patty Zizumbo 8 HUGOTON M56' 4" 2(8)

9 Dulce Anguiano 8 DEERFIELD 56' 3" 2(9)

10 Natalie Landeros 8 KEPLEY MID 55' 81 /2 1(1)

11 Zayla Hunsaker 8 CIMARRON 54' 8" 2(10)

12 Betty Selfridge 8 SCOTT CITY 52' 10" 2(11)

13 Samantha Romero 8 HUGOTON M51' 2" 2(12)

14 Yarah Martinez 8 LIBERAL EIS 48' 11" 2(13)

15 Cassandra Villa 8 HUGOTON M46' 5" 1(2)

16 Evanelen Rojas 8 SCOTT CITY 44' 0" 1(3)

17 Yuli Escobedo 8 SCOTT CITY 43' 6" 1(4)

18 Faith Aranda 8 ROLLA MIDD42' 10" 1(5)

19 Verchy Trejo 8 HUGOTON M42' 7" 1(6)

20 Keren Enamorado 8 KEPLEY MID 40' 6" 1(7)

21 Ryleigh Miller 8 CIMARRON 33' 10" 1(8)

22 Olivia Tarbet 8 KEPLEY MID 31' 4" 1(9)

23 Hayleigh Lane 8 KEPLEY MID 31' 3" 1(10)

MIia Skylen Enriquez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

Anna Perez 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#89 7th Girls Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Bailey Gerrond 7 HUGOTON M90' 8" 2(1) 10

2 Ashtyn Reust 7 HUGOTON M79' 2" 2(2) 8

3 Emmy Haar 7 HUGOTON M77' 7" 2(3) 6

4 Kayli Hernandez 7 CIMARRON 72' 7" 2(4) 4

5 Sofia Contreras 7 SCOTT CITY 68' 1" 2(5) 2

6 Silvia Robles 7 CIMARRON 59' 0" 1(1) 1

7 Miranda Medina 7 KEPLEY MID 58' 11" 2(6)

8 Leia Harper 6 DEERFIELD 58' 0" 1(2)

9 Yamile Balderrama 7 KEPLEY MID 55' 3" 2(7)

10 Jaisa Irvin 7 SCOTT CITY 54' 1" 2(8)

11 Elizabeth Garcia 6 ROLLA MIDD50' 5" 2(9)

12 Charlotte Wood 7 ROLLA MIDD47' 4" 1(3)
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#89 7th Girls Javelin (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 Preslie Berry 7 SCOTT CITY 43' 11" 1(4)

14 Jocelyn Acosta 7 KEPLEY MID 40' 2" 2(10)

15 Raelyn Conant 7 CIMARRON 39' 3" 1(5)

16 Allisyn Browning 6 DEERFIELD 38' 9" 1(6)

17 Aaliyah Arjona-Bueno 7 CIMARRON 35' 7" 1(7)

18 Allena Snook 6 MOSCOW JU32' 10" 1(8)

Haleigh Howell 6 DEERFIELD DNS 1

Idalia Renteria 7 KEPLEY MID DNS 1

#91 8th Girls Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Maddie Williams 8 HUGOTON M90' 0" 10

2 Astrid Rodriguez 8 SCOTT CITY 85' 11" 8

3 Lilly Johnson 8 HUGOTON M80' 8" 6

4 Kinley Howie 8 HUGOTON M71' 10" 4

5 Betty Selfridge 8 SCOTT CITY 60' 8" 2

6 Kassandra Duenas 8 ROLLA MIDD53' 11" 1

7 Yuli Escobedo 8 SCOTT CITY 53' 0"

8 Keren Enamorado 8 KEPLEY MID 52' 11"

9 Chelsea Crawford 8 MOSCOW JU50' 5"

10 Faith Aranda 8 ROLLA MIDD47' 6"

11 Ryleigh Miller 8 CIMARRON 44' 7"

12 Hayleigh Lane 8 KEPLEY MID 33' 1"

13 Natalie Landeros 8 KEPLEY MID 31' 5"

14 Paulette Rodriguez 8 KEPLEY MID 26' 2"

#3 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kasen Lahey 7 HUGOTON M 12.82  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Dereck Escalera 7 HUGOTON M 12.88  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Jaivon Villegas 7 ROLLA MIDD 12.94  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Rhett Vanley 7 CIMARRON 13.40  (NW) 5(4) 4

5 Alexander Morrison 7 DODGE CITY 13.90  (NW) 5(5) 2

6 Tyson Ackley 7 KEPLEY MID 13.98  (NW) 4(1) 1

7 Jimmy Montes 7 MOSCOW JU 14.06  (NW) 4(2)

8 Tyler Gonzales 7 DODGE CITY 14.25  (NW) 5(6)

9 Iker Pedroza 7 KEPLEY MID 14.27  (NW) 3(1)

10 Julian Cash McDaniel-Gonzalez 7 LIBERAL EIS 14.29  (NW) 5(7)

11 Iker Aguilera 7 HUGOTON M 14.30  (NW) 4(3)

12 Abel Clark 7 HUGOTON M 14.46  (NW) 4(4)

13 Iker Reyes 6 ROLLA MIDD 14.61  (NW) 4(5)

14 Cole Unruh 7 CIMARRON 14.81  (NW) 4(6)

15 Saul Talavera 7 HUGOTON M 14.92  (NW) 1(1)

16 Zion Anguiano 7 DEERFIELD 14.96  (NW) 3(2)

17 Zander Lathrop 7 GUYMON JU 15.03  (NW) 4(7)

18 Israel Meraz 7 KEPLEY MID 15.22  (NW) 3(3)

#3 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 Lucas Long 6 DEERFIELD 15.23  (NW) 3(4)

20 Vince Byers 7 GUYMON JU 15.27  (NW) 3(5)

21 Caiden Perez 7 HUGOTON M 15.39  (NW) 1(2)

22 Zane Lathrop 7 GUYMON JU 15.75  (NW) 3(6)

23 Everett Harmon 7 DEERFIELD 16.10  (NW) 3(7)

24 Dyllon Huber 6 ROLLA MIDD 16.34  (NW) 2(1)

25 Kyle Lamatsch 7 HUGOTON M 16.55  (NW) 1(3)

26 Spencer Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 17.83  (NW) 2(2)

27 DeAnthony Parker 7 SCOTT CITY 18.26  (NW) 2(3)

28 Hudson Wasmuth 7 ROLLA MIDD 18.30  (NW) 1(4)

29 Case Crist 7 SCOTT CITY 18.89  (NW) 2(4)

30 Tatum Sears 6 MOSCOW JU 19.51  (NW) 2(5)

#4 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chris Moreno 8 LIBERAL EIS 12.77  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Kobe Lough 8 GUYMON JU 13.04  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Kyler  Ly Rayo 8 LIBERAL EIS 13.10  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Luke Tracy 8 GUYMON JU 13.12  (NW) 3(2) 4

5 Cesar Muniz 8 DEERFIELD 13.15  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 Giovanni Valles 8 HUGOTON M 13.20  (NW) 4(3) 1

7 Jayston Bojorquez 8 HUGOTON M 13.40  (NW) 4(4)

8 Levi Becker 8 CIMARRON 13.62  (NW) 4(5)

9 Cecil Williams 8 HUGOTON M 13.64  (NW) 3(3)

10 Meron Araya 8 GUYMON JU 13.84  (NW) 3(4)

11 Charlie Olivarez 8 DODGE CITY 14.16  (NW) 2(1)

12 Payson Nix 8 HUGOTON M 14.24  (NW) 1(2)

13 Caleb Brown 8 KEPLEY MID 14.50  (NW) 3(5)

14 Aaron Maldonado 8 KEPLEY MID 14.53  (NW) 4(6)

15 Lance Becker 8 CIMARRON 15.32  (NW) 1(3)

16 Dominic Martinez 8 DODGE CITY 15.44  (NW) 2(2)

17 Ike Gaskill 8 HUGOTON M 15.76  (NW) 2(3)

18 andres ramos 7 DODGE CITY 15.89  (NW) 2(4)

19 Brody Caldwell 8 KEPLEY MID 16.14  (NW) 3(6)

20 Pablo Castanedo 8 SCOTT CITY 16.71  (NW) 1(4)

Izaiaz Rivera 8 DODGE CITY DNS  (NW) 3

Jayden Weston 8 SCOTT CITY DNS  (NW) 4

#7 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jaivon Villegas 7 ROLLA MIDD 27.07  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Rhett Vanley 7 CIMARRON 27.36  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Josias Hernandez 7 HUGOTON M 27.67  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Dereck Escalera 7 HUGOTON M 27.68  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 Henry Fann 7 HUGOTON M 28.34  (NW) 4(4) 2

6 Tyson Ackley 7 KEPLEY MID 28.62  (NW) 4(5) 1
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#7 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Aiden Hernandez 7 GUYMON JU 29.16  (NW) 4(6)

8 Sean Klein 7 KEPLEY MID 29.36  (NW) 3(1)

9 Tyler Gonzales 7 DODGE CITY 30.59  (NW) 3(2)

10 Ethan DeWitt 7 KEPLEY MID 31.56  (NW) 2(1)

11 Casen Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 31.60  (NW) 3(3)

12 Zion Anguiano 7 DEERFIELD 32.20  (NW) 2(2)

13 Lucas Long 6 DEERFIELD 32.63  (NW) 2(3)

14 Zane Lathrop 7 GUYMON JU 33.17  (NW) 2(4)

15 Caiden Perez 7 HUGOTON M 33.19  (NW) 1(2)

16 Jaxon Cofer 7 CIMARRON 33.85  (NW) 3(4)

17 Porter Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 34.30  (NW) 3(5)

18 Andres Vazquez 7 KEPLEY MID 35.08  (NW) 2(5)

19 Oscar Lopez 7 DEERFIELD 36.07  (NW) 2(6)

20 Danny Martinez 7 LIBERAL EIS 36.15  (NW) 1(3)

21 Gian Pablo Almanza, Gian Pabl 7 LIBERAL EIS 36.44  (NW) 3(6)

22 Brayson Mayo 7 SCOTT CITY 36.55  (NW) 1(4)

23 Case Crist 7 SCOTT CITY 39.98  (NW) 1(5)

Dyllon Huber 6 ROLLA MIDD DNS  (NW) 1

#8 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Paul Anderson 8 GUYMON JU 25.14  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Isaai Betance 8 HUGOTON M 26.93  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Cesar Muniz 8 DEERFIELD 27.39  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Kyler  Ly Rayo 8 LIBERAL EIS 27.97  (NW) 3(1) 4

5 Meron Araya 8 GUYMON JU 28.12  (NW) 4(3) 2

6 Luke Tracy 8 GUYMON JU 28.49  (NW) 3(2) 1

7 Levi Becker 8 CIMARRON 28.63  (NW) 4(4)

8 Jayven Baeza 8 HUGOTON M 28.63  (NW) 2(1)

9 Brecken Chapman 8 SCOTT CITY 29.05  (NW) 4(5)

10 Cecil Bailey 8 CIMARRON 29.13  (NW) 3(3)

11 Caleb Brown 8 KEPLEY MID 30.24  (NW) 2(2)

12 Julian Lee 8 HUGOTON M 30.35  (NW) 3(4)

13 Aaron Maldonado 8 KEPLEY MID 31.07  (NW) 2(3)

14 Chase Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS 31.62  (NW) 2(4)

15 Charlie Olivarez 8 DODGE CITY 31.64  (NW) 2(5)

16 Teagin Gonzales 8 CIMARRON 32.01  (NW) 1(2)

17 Ike Gaskill 8 HUGOTON M 33.41  (NW) 1(3)

18 Dominic Martinez 8 DODGE CITY 33.83  (NW) 1(4)

andres ramos 7 DODGE CITY DNS  (NW) 1

Izaiaz Rivera 8 DODGE CITY DNS  (NW) 3

Jordan Barron 8 SCOTT CITY DNS  (NW) 4

#11 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Alexander Morrison 7 DODGE CITY 1:03.90 3(1) 10

#11 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Pakkaaphon Sukprjam 7 SCOTT CITY 1:05.51 3(2) 8

3 Carter Trujillo 7 HUGOTON M 1:07.93 3(3) 6

4 Braden Rice 7 KEPLEY MID 1:09.28 3(4) 4

5 Jaxon Cofer 7 CIMARRON 1:10.40 2(1) 2

6 Erick Alvidrez 7 GUYMON JU 1:10.75 2(2) 1

7 Gian Pablo Almanza, Gian Pabl 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:11.79 2(3)

8 Lucas Long 6 DEERFIELD 1:12.23 2(4)

9 Charlie Orosco 7 KEPLEY MID 1:13.37 2(5)

10 Porter Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 1:15.38 2(6)

11 Israel Meraz 7 KEPLEY MID 1:15.71 3(5)

12 Mason  Foster 7 LIBERAL EIS 1:17.55 1(1)

13 Zion Anguiano 7 DEERFIELD 1:18.28 1(2)

14 Andres Vazquez 7 KEPLEY MID 1:18.68 1(3)

15 Xavier Hernandez 7 DODGE CITY 1:28.25 3(6)

16 Travis Fanning 7 SCOTT CITY 1:40.50 1(4)

Fabian Flores 6 MOSCOW JU DNS 1

#12 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jayston Bojorquez 8 HUGOTON M 58.30 3(1) 10

2 Carlos Costilla 8 GUYMON JU 58.87 3(2) 8

3 Riddick Rindels 8 HUGOTON M 1:02.24 3(3) 6

4 Cooper Furnish 8 GUYMON JU 1:02.85 3(4) 4

5 Cesar Muniz 8 DEERFIELD 1:03.00 1(1) 2

6 Gage Luna 8 SCOTT CITY 1:03.12 2(1) 1

7 Jackson Harris 8 SCOTT CITY 1:03.70 3(5)

8 Bently Esarey 8 HUGOTON M 1:05.75 2(2)

9 Ethan Acosta 8 HUGOTON M 1:06.01 2(3)

10 David Duran 8 LIBERAL EIS 1:06.69 1(2)

11 Jayven Baeza 8 HUGOTON M 1:07.34 1(3)

12 Chase Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS 1:07.75 1(4)

Brody Caldwell 8 KEPLEY MID DNS 1

Cecil Bailey 8 CIMARRON DNS 1

Brecken Chapman 8 SCOTT CITY DNS 2

Levi Becker 8 CIMARRON DNS 2

Juan Favela 8 GUYMON JU DNS 2

Alexander White 8 DODGE CITY DNS 3

#15 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Noah Wheeler 7 SCOTT CITY 2:29.45 10

2 Tristan McCann 7 CIMARRON 2:32.56 8

3 Fynn Reinero 7 HUGOTON M 2:39.55 6

4 Angel Perez 7 HUGOTON M 2:39.97 4

5 Talon Schroeder 7 DODGE CITY 2:41.53 2

6 Aiden Macias 7 HUGOTON M 2:46.93 1
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#15 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Brody Elliott 7 KEPLEY MID 2:48.41

8 Aubrey Hegwood 7 KEPLEY MID 2:48.94

9 Rafe Vallejo 7 SCOTT CITY 2:49.11

10 Jose Torres 7 KEPLEY MID 2:51.99

11 Alexis Cruz 7 DODGE CITY 2:53.19

12 Oscar Lopez 7 DEERFIELD 3:11.76

13 Danny Martinez 7 LIBERAL EIS 3:21.45

14 DeAnte Parker 7 SCOTT CITY 3:31.05

Fabian Flores 6 MOSCOW JU DNS

Bernardino Lux 7 DODGE CITY NT

#16 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Yosvel Leon 8 GUYMON JU 2:25.45 10

2 Toren Eskam 8 CIMARRON 2:26.23 8

3 Ivan Tinoco 8 HUGOTON M 2:27.58 6

4 Alejandro Guerrero 8 DODGE CITY 2:38.14 4

5 Gage Luna 8 SCOTT CITY 2:39.85 2

6 Jackson Harris 8 SCOTT CITY 2:40.52 1

7 Javed Martinez 8 HUGOTON M 2:42.17

8 Paul Hintergardt 8 GUYMON JU 2:44.53

9 Elijah Gayer 8 SCOTT CITY 2:45.13

10 Cord Ballard 8 CIMARRON 2:46.42

11 Jiovany Marino 8 DODGE CITY 2:47.08

12 Noah Garcia 8 DODGE CITY 2:47.78

13 Javier Mendez 8 HUGOTON M 3:00.24

14 Misael Fabela 8 HUGOTON M 3:05.49

15 Ignacio Hernandez 8 HUGOTON M 3:06.05

16 Axel Anaya-Lopez 8 CIMARRON 3:13.98

17 Eliel Martinez 8 HUGOTON M 3:18.20

Edgar Lopez 8 DODGE CITY DNS

Juan Favela 8 GUYMON JU DNS

#19 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jonathan Balderrama 7 GUYMON JU 5:32.54 10

2 Tristan McCann 7 CIMARRON 5:46.72 8

3 Brayton Moore 7 DODGE CITY 6:01.00 6

4 Asher Winter 7 SCOTT CITY 6:05.97 4

5 Talon Schroeder 7 DODGE CITY 6:09.25 2

6 Grady Vance 7 SCOTT CITY 6:21.16 1

7 Alexis Cruz 7 DODGE CITY 6:33.71

8 Aiden Macias 7 HUGOTON M 6:35.85

9 Gian Pablo Almanza, Gian Pabl 7 LIBERAL EIS 6:36.78

10 Bronson Kolb 7 HUGOTON M 6:42.33

11 Mason  Foster 7 LIBERAL EIS 6:42.92

#19 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
12 Diego Ortiz 7 SCOTT CITY 6:46.91

13 Emanuel De La Rosa 7 HUGOTON M 6:47.17

14 Jonathan Heredia 7 KEPLEY MID 6:48.86

15 Oscar Lopez 7 DEERFIELD 7:03.69

16 Saul Talavera 7 HUGOTON M 7:20.61

17 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M 7:33.34

18 Kyle Lamatsch 7 HUGOTON M 8:09.52

Fabian Flores 6 MOSCOW JU DNS

Landry Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY DNS

#20 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY 5:19.77 10

2 Gage Luna 8 SCOTT CITY 5:34.46 8

3 Kaesyn Rodriguez 8 DODGE CITY 5:35.24 6

4 Daniel Robles 8 DEERFIELD 5:58.53 4

5 Blake Salmans 8 HUGOTON M 6:04.25 2

6 Paul Hintergardt 8 GUYMON JU 6:13.84 1

7 Jiovany Marino 8 DODGE CITY 6:18.82

8 Noah Garcia 8 DODGE CITY 6:22.39

9 Allidanis Tol 8 DODGE CITY 6:23.17

10 Julian Lee 8 HUGOTON M 6:37.27

11 Misael Fabela 8 HUGOTON M 6:52.02

12 Ignacio Hernandez 8 HUGOTON M 6:54.36

13 Axel Anaya-Lopez 8 CIMARRON 7:01.36

14 Brandon Hicks 8 GUYMON JU 7:11.85

15 Eliel Martinez 8 HUGOTON M 7:50.97

#23 Boys 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jonathan Balderrama 7 GUYMON JU 12:24.10 10

2 Landry Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 12:47.24 8

3 Grady Vance 7 SCOTT CITY 13:06.88 6

4 Brody Elliott 7 KEPLEY MID 13:07.43 4

5 Aubrey Hegwood 7 KEPLEY MID 13:11.44 2

6 Diego Ortiz 7 SCOTT CITY 13:13.61 1

7 Jose Torres 7 KEPLEY MID 14:26.07

8 Jonathan Heredia 7 KEPLEY MID 15:01.34

Travis Fanning 7 SCOTT CITY DNS

#24 Boys 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY 11:19.30 10

2 Edgar Lopez 8 DODGE CITY 12:39.89 8

3 Elijah Gayer 8 SCOTT CITY 13:15.84 6

4 Javed Martinez 8 HUGOTON M 13:20.16 4

5 Javier Mendez 8 HUGOTON M 14:33.77 2
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#27 Boys 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kellen Williams 7 DODGE CITY 18.35  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 John Cossman 7 HUGOTON M 19.44  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Brogan Dirks 7 SCOTT CITY 19.80  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Maverick Wehkamp 7 CIMARRON 20.22  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 Leonardo Morales 7 HUGOTON M 22.03  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Bronson Kolb 7 HUGOTON M 23.95  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M 24.10  (NW) 1(3)

8 Matthew Groenewald 7 SCOTT CITY 26.95  (NW) 2(5)

#28 Boys 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kobe Lough 8 GUYMON JU 18.01  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Anthony Gutierrez 8 GUYMON JU 18.07  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Riddick Rindels 8 HUGOTON M 18.27  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Yosvel Leon 8 GUYMON JU 19.45  (NW) 1(3) 4

5 Darian Manuel Falcon 8 LIBERAL EIS 19.47  (NW) 2(2) 2

6 Bently Esarey 8 HUGOTON M 20.13  (NW) 2(3) 1

7 Braydon West 8 HUGOTON M 21.16  (NW) 2(4)

#31 Boys 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kellen Williams 7 DODGE CITY 30.86  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 John Cossman 7 HUGOTON M 30.95  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Brogan Dirks 7 SCOTT CITY 34.12  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Carter Trujillo 7 HUGOTON M 34.30  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Leonardo Morales 7 HUGOTON M 34.73  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Maverick Wehkamp 7 CIMARRON 37.02  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Braden Rice 7 KEPLEY MID 37.44  (NW) 1(2)

8 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M 40.97  (NW) 1(3)

#32 Boys 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aaren Radke 8 SCOTT CITY 30.22  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Anthony Gutierrez 8 GUYMON JU 30.90  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Riddick Rindels 8 HUGOTON M 31.24  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Chaysston Anderson 8 SCOTT CITY 32.25  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Bently Esarey 8 HUGOTON M 34.51  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Braydon West 8 HUGOTON M 36.03  (NW) 1(2) 1

Jayden Weston 8 SCOTT CITY DNS  (NW) 2

#35 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 50.80 2(1) 10

2 CIMARRON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 54.87 1(1) 8

3 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 55.35 1(2) 6

4 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (A) 56.10 2(2) 4

5 ROLLA MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 57.95 1(3) 2

#35 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 59.80 2(3) 1

7 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 59.96 2(4)

#36 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (B) 49.10 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 51.16 8

3 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 51.57 6

4 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 51.73 4

5 CIMARRON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 52.69 2

6 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 55.60 1

#39 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:52.06 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:55.58 8

3 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (A) 1:56.18 6

4 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:02.05 4

5 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:18.60 2

#40 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:45.94 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:55.28 8

3 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:57.30 6

#43 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:11.07 10

2 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:22.86 8

3 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:25.43 6

4 KEPLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:59.21 4

#44 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 GUYMON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL (A) 4:03.11 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:04.28 8

3 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:08.20 6

4 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 5:56.54 4

#46 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 10:27.66 10

2 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 10:43.68 8

3 LIBERAL EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 11:36.24 6

4 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 11:40.66 4
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#45 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 10:15.85 10

2 HUGOTON MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 10:26.07 8

#63 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Bryson Rios 7 SCOTT CITY 5' 0" 10

2J Iker Pedroza 7 KEPLEY MID 4' 10" 8

3J Jaivon Villegas 7 ROLLA MIDD4' 10" 6

4J William Wilcox 7 GUYMON JU 4' 8" 4

5J Matthew Groenewald 7 SCOTT CITY 4' 8" 2

6 Maverick Wehkamp 7 CIMARRON 4' 6" 1

7 Brody Elliott 7 KEPLEY MID 4' 4"

8J Sihon Stine Dunlap 7 LIBERAL EIS 4' 2"

9J Brayton Moore 7 DODGE CITY4' 2"

10 Bronson Kolb 7 HUGOTON M4' 0"

10 Xavier Hernandez 7 DODGE CITY4' 0"

10 Jaziel Gutierrez 7 KEPLEY MID 4' 0"

Maximiliano Aleman 7 DODGE CITYDNS

#64 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Gradin Edwards 8 SCOTT CITY 5' 8" 10

2J Brecken Chapman 8 SCOTT CITY 5' 2" 8

3J Jayven Baeza 8 HUGOTON M5' 2" 6

4 Darian Manuel Falcon 8 LIBERAL EIS 4' 8" 4

5J Julian Lee 8 HUGOTON M4' 6" 2

6J Grady Kygar 8 GUYMON JU 4' 6" 1

7J Alejandro Peregrino 8 SCOTT CITY 4' 6"

8 Caleb Brown 8 KEPLEY MID 4' 4"

9 Charlie Olivarez 8 DODGE CITY4' 2"

9 Dominic Martinez 8 DODGE CITY4' 2"

9 Chase Smith 8 CIMARRON 4' 2"

Chase Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS NH

#87 Boys Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 William Wilcox 7 GUYMON JU 7' 6" 10

2 Brogan Dirks 7 SCOTT CITY 7' 0" 8

3 Bryson Rios 7 SCOTT CITY 6' 6" 6

4 Ethan DeWitt 7 KEPLEY MID 6' 0" 3

4 Aubrey Hegwood 7 KEPLEY MID 6' 0" 3

Jaxon Cofer 7 CIMARRON NH

DeAnte Parker 7 SCOTT CITY NH

Xavier Hernandez 7 DODGE CITYDNS

Maximiliano Aleman 7 DODGE CITYDNS

#88 Boys Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Toren Eskam 8 CIMARRON 9' 6" 10

2 Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY 8' 0" 8

3 Luke Tracy 8 GUYMON JU 7' 6" 6

4 Cooper Furnish 8 GUYMON JU 6' 6" 4

Caleb Brown 8 KEPLEY MID NH

Chase Smith 8 CIMARRON NH

Gradin Edwards 8 SCOTT CITY NH

Alejandro Guerrero 8 DODGE CITYDNS

#71 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Kasen Lahey 7 HUGOTON M17' 03 /4  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Josias Hernandez 7 HUGOTON M16' 63 /4  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Charlie Rafe Underwood 7 LIBERAL EIS 14' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Zion Anguiano 7 DEERFIELD 13' 83 /4  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Lucas Long 6 DEERFIELD 13' 71 /4  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Tyler Gonzales 7 DODGE CITY13' 61 /2  (NW) 1(2) 1

7 Zander Lathrop 7 GUYMON JU 13' 11 /4  (NW) 2(5)

8 Vince Byers 7 GUYMON JU 13' 01 /4  (NW) 2(6)

9 Jaziel Gutierrez 7 KEPLEY MID 12' 101 /4  (NW) 2(7)

10 Matthew Groenewald 7 SCOTT CITY 12' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

11 Angel Perez 7 HUGOTON M12' 83 /4  (NW) 2(9)

12 Aiden Macias 7 HUGOTON M12' 11 /2  (NW) 2(10)

13 Joseph Ezra Timmer 7 LIBERAL EIS 11' 8"  (NW) 1(3)

14 Sihon Stine Dunlap 7 LIBERAL EIS 11' 3"  (NW) 1(4)

15 Jaxon Cofer 7 CIMARRON 10' 111 /4  (NW) 1(5)

16 Silas Bailey 7 CIMARRON 10' 61 /4  (NW) 1(6)

17 Fabian Flores 6 MOSCOW JU9' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

18 Spencer Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 9' 3"  (NW) 1(8)

Jacob Hignet 6 MOSCOW JUDNS  (NW) 1

Ezequiel Duenas 6 ROLLA MIDDDNS  (NW) 1

Hudson Wasmuth 7 ROLLA MIDDDNS  (NW) 1

Iker Reyes 6 ROLLA MIDDDNS  (NW) 2

Cole Unruh 7 CIMARRON DNS  (NW) 2

#72 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Carlos Costilla 8 GUYMON JU 17' 91 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Toren Eskam 8 CIMARRON 17' 61 /2  (NW) 1(1) 7

2 Chris Moreno 8 LIBERAL EIS 17' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2) 7

4 Aaren Radke 8 SCOTT CITY 17' 01 /2  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 Jamie Rivera 7 DODGE CITY16' 91 /2  (NW) 2(4) 2

6 Grady Kygar 8 GUYMON JU 16' 9"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 Kyler  Ly Rayo 8 LIBERAL EIS 16' 11 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 Giovanni Valles 8 HUGOTON M16' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

9 David Duran 8 LIBERAL EIS 15' 91 /4  (NW) 1(2)
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#72 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 Cesar Muniz 8 DEERFIELD 15' 61 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 Daniel Robles 8 DEERFIELD 15' 5"  (NW) 1(4)

12 Darian Manuel Falcon 8 LIBERAL EIS 14' 11"  (NW) 2(8)

13 Bently Esarey 8 HUGOTON M14' 93 /4  (NW) 1(5)

14 Cecil Williams 8 HUGOTON M14' 81 /2  (NW) 2(9)

15 Carlos Reyes 7 DODGE CITY14' 8"  (NW) 1(6)

16 Cord Ballard 8 CIMARRON 14' 71 /2  (NW) 1(7)

17 Alejandro Peregrino 8 SCOTT CITY 14' 71 /4  (NW) 2(10)

18 Aaron Maldonado 8 KEPLEY MID 14' 51 /2  (NW) 2(11)

19 Esteban Nava 8 DODGE CITY13' 61 /2  (NW) 1(8)

20 Brody Caldwell 8 KEPLEY MID 12' 2"  (NW) 1(9)

Juan Favela 8 GUYMON JU DNS  (NW) 1

#75 Boys Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Fynn Reinero 7 HUGOTON M30' 1"  (NW) 10

2 Carter Trujillo 7 HUGOTON M29' 4"  (NW) 8

3 Charlie Rafe Underwood 7 LIBERAL EIS 27' 9"  (NW) 6

4 Quintin Martin 7 HUGOTON M27' 7"  (NW) 4

5 Jose Torres 7 KEPLEY MID 27' 61 /4  (NW) 2

6 Braden Rice 7 KEPLEY MID 27' 31 /2  (NW) 1

7 Joseph Ezra Timmer 7 LIBERAL EIS 24' 111 /2  (NW)

8 Israel Meraz 7 KEPLEY MID 24' 10"  (NW)

9 Silas Bailey 7 CIMARRON 23' 7"  (NW)

10 Sihon Stine Dunlap 7 LIBERAL EIS 23' 0"  (NW)

11 Landry Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 21' 43 /4  (NW)

#76 Boys Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Isaai Betance 8 HUGOTON M35' 2"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Chris Moreno 8 LIBERAL EIS 33' 5"  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Grady Kygar 8 GUYMON JU 32' 9"  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Jamie Rivera 7 DODGE CITY31' 73 /4  (NW) 1(4) 4

5 Ethan Acosta 8 HUGOTON M31' 53 /4  (NW) 1(5) 2

6 Carlos Reyes 7 DODGE CITY30' 103 /4  (NW) 1(6) 1

7 Daniel Robles 8 DEERFIELD 30' 7"  (NW) 1(7)

8 Blake Salmans 8 HUGOTON M28' 21 /4  (NW) 1(8)

9 Chase Andrew Mertes, Chase A 8 LIBERAL EIS 27' 6"  (NW) 1(9)

9 Ike Gaskill 8 HUGOTON M27' 6"  (NW) 1(9)

11 Esteban Nava 8 DODGE CITY27' 43 /4  (NW) 1(11)

12 Aaron Maldonado 8 KEPLEY MID 27' 1"  (NW) 1(12)

13 Brody Caldwell 8 KEPLEY MID 24' 11"  (NW) 1(13)

14 Charlie Olivarez 8 DODGE CITY23' 13 /4  (NW) 1(14)

Jose Torres 7 KEPLEY MID 27' 61 /4  (NW) 1

Landry Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 21' 43 /4  (NW) 2(1)

Elijah Gayer 8 SCOTT CITY DNS  (NW) 1

#79 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jimmy Montes 7 MOSCOW JU36' 0" 3(1) 10

2 Sean Klein 7 KEPLEY MID 34' 4" 3(2) 8

3 Rhett Vanley 7 CIMARRON 34' 1" 3(3) 6

4 Pakkaaphon Sukprjam 7 SCOTT CITY 31' 1" 3(4) 4

5 Ethan Harrison 7 CIMARRON 30' 9" 3(5) 2

6 Jose Coreno 7 HUGOTON M30' 2" 1(1) 1

7 Iker Aguilera 7 HUGOTON M28' 2" 3(6)

8 Caiden Perez 7 HUGOTON M28' 1" 3(7)

9 Drake Metzger 7 SCOTT CITY 27' 3" 3(8)

10 Carlos Ortiz 7 KEPLEY MID 26' 11" 2(1)

11 Angel Velador 7 DODGE CITY26' 10" 3(9)

12 Erick Montoya 7 CIMARRON 26' 8" 2(2)

13 Anthony Wryan Farrar 7 LIBERAL EIS 26' 6" 2(3)

14 Josue Diaz 7 GUYMON JU 25' 11" 2(4)

15 Grady Vance 7 SCOTT CITY 25' 3" 3(10)

16 Dyllon Huber 6 ROLLA MIDD24' 8" 2(5)

17 Cortez Cassius Miller 7 LIBERAL EIS 24' 7" 2(6)

18 Canon Brunswig 7 SCOTT CITY 23' 11" 3(11)

19 Iker Reyes 6 ROLLA MIDD23' 7" 2(7)

20 Kyndell Correl Pace 7 LIBERAL EIS 23' 2" 2(8)

20 Kyle Lamatsch 7 HUGOTON M23' 2" 3(12)

22 Everett Harmon 7 DEERFIELD 22' 11" 2(9)

23 Nathan Matkin 7 KEPLEY MID 22' 6" 2(10)

24 Korbin Miller 6 DEERFIELD 22' 2" 2(11)

25 Saul Talavera 7 HUGOTON M21' 7" 1(2)

26 Jonathan Covarrubias 7 LIBERAL EIS 21' 6" 1(3)

27 Aven Hernandez 6 ROLLA MIDD21' 5" 2(12)

28 Noe Cereceres 7 GUYMON JU 21' 2" 1(4)

29 Emanuel De La Rosa 7 HUGOTON M20' 10" 1(5)

30 Karsen Davis 7 DODGE CITY20' 7" 1(6)

31 Ian Diaz 7 HUGOTON M20' 3" 1(7)

32 Kale Harmon 7 GUYMON JU 19' 3" 1(8)

32 Joshua Dreiling 6 DEERFIELD 19' 3" 2(13)

34 Tatum Sears 6 MOSCOW JU18' 3" 1(9)

35 Lucas Williams 7 HUGOTON M17' 5" 1(10)

36 Ezequiel Duenas 6 ROLLA MIDD17' 3" 1(11)

37 Daniel Henry 6 DEERFIELD 16' 7" 1(12)

Javier Galvez 7 KEPLEY MID DNS 1

Issac Gomez 7 DODGE CITYDNS 3

#80 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Teagin Gonzales 8 CIMARRON 38' 2" 2(1) 10

2 Miguel Lopez 8 HUGOTON M37' 10" 2(2) 8

3 Edwin Gutierrez 8 GUYMON JU 37' 2" 2(3) 6

4 Lance Becker 8 CIMARRON 34' 7" 2(4) 4
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#80 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 Humberto Ortiz 8 DODGE CITY34' 3" 2(5) 2

6 Chaysston Anderson 8 SCOTT CITY 33' 9" 2(6) 1

7 Jesse Hixon 8 CIMARRON 33' 2" 2(7)

8 Yohun Jackson 8 DEERFIELD 32' 1" 2(8)

9 Payson Nix 8 HUGOTON M31' 3" 2(9)

10 Caiden Oder 8 HUGOTON M30' 9" 2(10)

11 Pablo Castanedo 8 SCOTT CITY 30' 6" 1(1)

12 Mateo Hernandez 8 CIMARRON 29' 5" 2(11)

13 Alessandro Romo 8 HUGOTON M29' 0" 1(2)

14 Nehemias Chay Lopez 8 DODGE CITY28' 1" 1(3)

15 Isael Cereceres 8 GUYMON JU 26' 5" 1(4)

15 Jose Mejia 8 DODGE CITY26' 5" 1(4)

17 Adrian Gonzalez 8 GUYMON JU 25' 11" 2(12)

18 Ignacio Hernandez 8 HUGOTON M25' 0" 1(6)

19 Gavin Roybal 8 HUGOTON M23' 2" 1(7)

20 Alec Mertes 8 LIBERAL EIS 22' 3" 1(8)

21 Gamaliel Tinoco 8 HUGOTON M21' 8" 1(9)

22 Kinser Phillips 8 DODGE CITY20' 51 /2 1(10)

Tyler Bradford Dow 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#83 Boys Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Jimmy Montes 7 MOSCOW JU90' 4" 3(1) 10

2 Kyndell Pace 7 LIBERAL EIS 82' 8" 2(1) 8

3 Jose Coreno 7 HUGOTON M79' 9" 3(2) 6

4 Pakkaaphon Sukprjam 7 SCOTT CITY 78' 8" 3(3) 4

5 Canon Brunswig 7 SCOTT CITY 75' 0" 3(4) 2

6 Caiden Perez 7 HUGOTON M73' 1" 3(5) 1

7 Anthony Wryan Farrar 7 LIBERAL EIS 71' 1" 2(2)

8 Ethan Harrison 7 CIMARRON 70' 8" 3(6)

9 Charlie Orosco 7 KEPLEY MID 68' 6" 2(3)

10 Sean Klein 7 KEPLEY MID 65' 10" 3(7)

11 Iker Aguilera 7 HUGOTON M65' 9" 3(8)

12 Everett Harmon 7 DEERFIELD 64' 6" 2(4)

13 Lucas Williams 7 HUGOTON M61' 10" 1(1)

14 Angel Velador 7 DODGE CITY60' 7" 3(9)

15 DeAnthony Parker 7 SCOTT CITY 60' 3" 2(5)

16 Erick Montoya 7 CIMARRON 59' 9" 3(10)

17 Kyle Lamatsch 7 HUGOTON M59' 0" 1(2)

18 Nathan Matkin 7 KEPLEY MID 58' 10" 3(11)

19 Joshua Dreiling 6 DEERFIELD 58' 7" 2(6)

19 Ian Diaz 7 HUGOTON M58' 7" 2(6)

21 Karsen Davis 7 DODGE CITY58' 1" 2(8)

22 Silas Bailey 7 CIMARRON 54' 2" 2(9)

23 Cortez Cassius Miller 7 LIBERAL EIS 53' 10" 1(3)

24 Jonathan Covarrubias 7 LIBERAL EIS 49' 10" 2(10)

#83 Boys Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
25 Kale Harmon 7 GUYMON JU 49' 5" 2(11)

26 Josue Diaz 7 GUYMON JU 47' 3" 1(4)

27 Angel Mijangos 6 DEERFIELD 45' 0" 1(5)

28 Anthony Barroso 7 KEPLEY MID 44' 5" 1(6)

29 Noe Cereceres 7 GUYMON JU 43' 9" 1(7)

30 Korbin Miller 6 DEERFIELD 43' 7" 1(8)

31 Hudson Wasmuth 7 ROLLA MIDD43' 0" 1(9)

32 Emanuel De La Rosa 7 HUGOTON M42' 2" 2(12)

33 Ezequiel Duenas 6 ROLLA MIDD37' 0" 1(10)

34 Tatum Sears 6 MOSCOW JU32' 0" 1(11)

Aven Hernandez 6 ROLLA MIDDDNS 1

Issac Gomez 7 DODGE CITYDNS 2

Brayson Mayo 7 SCOTT CITY DNS 3

#84 Boys Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Miguel Lopez 8 HUGOTON M123' 5" 2(1) 10

2 Yohun Jackson 8 DEERFIELD 121' 5" 2(2) 8

3 Payson Nix 8 HUGOTON M107' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Humberto Ortiz 8 DODGE CITY102' 2" 2(4) 4

5 Caiden Oder 8 HUGOTON M96' 1" 2(5) 2

6 Nehemias Chay Lopez 8 DODGE CITY83' 2" 2(6) 1

7 Jordan Barron 8 SCOTT CITY 81' 11" 2(7)

8 Adrian Gonzalez 8 GUYMON JU 80' 8" 2(8)

9 Jesse Hixon 8 CIMARRON 79' 1" 2(9)

10 Alessandro Romo 8 HUGOTON M75' 71 /2 1(1)

11 Jose Mejia 8 DODGE CITY72' 9" 1(2)

12 Mateo Hernandez 8 CIMARRON 72' 8" 2(10)

13 Alec Christopher Mertes, Alec C 8 LIBERAL EIS 67' 91 /2 1(3)

14 Lance Becker 8 CIMARRON 66' 8" 1(4)

15 Gamaliel Tinoco 8 HUGOTON M64' 3" 1(5)

16 Gavin Roybal 8 HUGOTON M63' 9" 2(11)

17 Ivan Enriquez-Mireles 8 CIMARRON 63' 7" 1(6)

18 Ignacio Hernandez 8 HUGOTON M60' 101 /2 1(7)

19 Isael Cereceres 8 GUYMON JU 56' 3" 1(8)

20 Kinser Phillips 8 DODGE CITY51' 9" 1(9)

21 Pablo Castanedo 8 SCOTT CITY 49' 61 /2 1(10)

Tyler Bradford Dow 8 LIBERAL EIS DNS 1

#90 7th Boys Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Abel Clark 7 HUGOTON M140' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Drake Metzger 7 SCOTT CITY 117' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Porter Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 91' 2" 2(3) 6

4 Casen Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 89' 11" 2(4) 4

5 Henry Fann 7 HUGOTON M86' 6" 2(5) 2
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#90 7th Boys Javelin (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 Carlos Ortiz 7 KEPLEY MID 85' 1" 2(6) 1

7 Tristan McCann 7 CIMARRON 84' 9" 2(7)

8 Charlie Orosco 7 KEPLEY MID 77' 10" 2(8)

9 Cole Unruh 7 CIMARRON 75' 7" 2(9)

10 Matthew Groenewald 7 SCOTT CITY 75' 4" 2(10)

11 Ethan Harrison 7 CIMARRON 74' 6" 2(11)

12 Saul Talavera 7 HUGOTON M74' 4" 2(12)

13 Angel Velador 7 DODGE CITY72' 7" 1(1)

14 Silas Bailey 7 CIMARRON 70' 0" 2(13)

15 Karsen Davis 7 DODGE CITY64' 1" 1(2)

16 Everett Harmon 7 DEERFIELD 54' 10" 1(3)

17 Jimmy Montes 7 MOSCOW JU52' 10" 2(14)

18 Aven Hernandez 6 ROLLA MIDD51' 4" 1(4)

19 Ezequiel Duenas 6 ROLLA MIDD49' 10" 1(5)

20 Hudson Wasmuth 7 ROLLA MIDD45' 10" 1(6)

21 Daniel Henry 6 DEERFIELD 44' 0" 1(7)

22 Anthony Barroso 7 KEPLEY MID 41' 1" 1(8)

23 Tatum Sears 6 MOSCOW JU38' 9" 1(9)

24 Joshua Dreiling 6 DEERFIELD 34' 6" 1(10)

25 Angel Mijangos 6 DEERFIELD 34' 5" 1(11)

Bronson Kolb 7 HUGOTON MDNS 1

Javier Galvez 7 KEPLEY MID DNS 1

Issac Gomez 7 DODGE CITYDNS 1

#92 8th Boys Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Cord Ballard 8 CIMARRON 140' 0" 2(1) 10

2 Payson Nix 8 HUGOTON M123' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Jackson Harris 8 SCOTT CITY 101' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY 100' 2" 2(4) 4

5 Kash Kallenbach 8 HUGOTON M99' 2" 2(5) 2

6 Blake Salmans 8 HUGOTON M96' 2" 2(6) 1

7 Miguel Lopez 8 HUGOTON M96' 0" 1(1)

8 Yohun Jackson 8 DEERFIELD 91' 2" 1(2)

9 Gage Luna 8 SCOTT CITY 91' 0" 2(7)

10 Jose Mejia 8 DODGE CITY84' 11" 1(3)

11 Cecil Bailey 8 CIMARRON 81' 11" 2(8)

12 Humberto Ortiz 8 DODGE CITY76' 10" 1(4)

13 Daniel Robles 8 DEERFIELD 74' 10" 2(9)

14 Ike Gaskill 8 HUGOTON M74' 8" 1(5)

15 Axcel Padron 8 HUGOTON M63' 9" 1(6)

16 Zach Vogel 8 CIMARRON 58' 1" 1(7)

17 Kinser Phillips 8 DODGE CITY55' 4" 1(8)

18 Nehemias Chay Lopez 8 DODGE CITY52' 7" 1(9)

Elijah Gayer 8 SCOTT CITY ND 2

Mateo Hernandez 8 CIMARRON DNS 1

7th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hugoton Middle School HGTM 172

2 Scott City Middle School SCMS 128

3 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 59

4 Cimarron Middle School CMMS 52

5 Kepley Middle School KEPL 47

6 Guymon Junior High School GJHS 45

7 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 28

8 Rolla Middle School ROLL 24

9 Moscow Junior High MOSJ 20

10 Deerfield Middle School DRFM 6

7th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Scott City Middle School SCMS 184

2 Hugoton Middle School HGTM 120

3 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 65

4 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 57

5 Cimarron Middle School CMMS 49

6 Guymon Junior High School GJHS 44

7 Rolla Middle School ROLL 33

8 Moscow Junior High MOSJ 24

9 Kepley Middle School KEPL 6

9 Deerfield Middle School DRFM 6

8th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hugoton Middle School HGTM 144

2 Guymon Junior High School GJHS 132

3 Scott City Middle School SCMS 113

4 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 53

5 Cimarron Middle School CMMS 51

6 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 47

7 Deerfield Middle School DRFM 22

8th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hugoton Middle School HGTM 173

2 Scott City Middle School SCMS 122

3 Guymon Junior High School GJHS 95

4 Kepley Middle School KEPL 57

5 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 49

6 Cimarron Middle School CMMS 34

7 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 21

8 Deerfield Middle School DRFM 13

9 Moscow Junior High MOSJ 12

10 Rolla Middle School ROLL 3

2025 HUGOTON MS INV
Hugoton, KS
Hugoton HS

Friday, May 2, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
AccuData Timing Service

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/3/2025 9:34 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hugoton Middle School HGTM 316

2 Scott City Middle School SCMS 241

3 Guymon Junior High School GJHS 177

4 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 112

5 Cimarron Middle School CMMS 103

6 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 75

7 Kepley Middle School KEPL 47

8 Deerfield Middle School DRFM 28

9 Rolla Middle School ROLL 24

10 Moscow Junior High MOSJ 20

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Scott City Middle School SCMS 306

2 Hugoton Middle School HGTM 293

3 Guymon Junior High School GJHS 139

4 Dodge City Middle School DCMS 106

5 Liberal Eisenhower Middle School LWMS 86

6 Cimarron Middle School CMMS 83

7 Kepley Middle School KEPL 63

8 Moscow Junior High MOSJ 36

8 Rolla Middle School ROLL 36

10 Deerfield Middle School DRFM 19
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